06/12/2015 503348730

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3395350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPIRUS MEDICAL, INC.	08/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLYMPUS ENDO TECHNOLOGY AMERICA INC.
Street Address:	136 TURNPIKE ROAD
City:	SOUTHBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01772

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13065469
Patent Number:	7048717
Patent Number:	7909799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)290-4840

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (781) 290-0060

Email: mail@pandisciolaw.com MARK J. PANDISCIO **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 436 BOSTON POST ROAD

Address Line 4: WESTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02493

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FA-70 FAMILY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET M. CARLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret M. Carley/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=FA70OLYMPUS#page1.tif source=FA70OLYMPUS#page2.tif source=FA70OLYMPUS#page3.tif source=FA70OLYMPUS#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035904 FRAME: 0028**

503348730

MA SOC Filing Number: 201281038070 Date: 3/26/2012 11:15:00 AM

FPC

The Commonwealth of Wassachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED (G	Certificate of Amendment Seneral Laws Chapter 156D, Section 15.04; 950 CMR 113	FORM MUST BE TYPED (49)
(1) Exact name of corporation	Spirus Medical, Inc.	
·	(as contained in the Division's records)	
(2) Registered office address:	(number, street, city or town, state, zip co	
	(number succes ing of want, succes hip is	
(3) This amendment shall char	age:	
(check appropriate box	(e))	
I the corporation's nam	e to*: Olympus Endo Technology America Inc.	
the period of the corp	poration's duration to:	and the second second second
the state or country of	f its incorporation to*:	
the street address of in	3 principal office to:	
the fiscal year end to:		
	ed by the foreign corporation in the commonwealth:	
☐ its officers and directo	725:	

		-2

The name must satisfy the requirements of G.L. Chapter 156D, Section 15.06.

REEL: 035904 FRAME: 0029

[&]quot;If the amendment includes a change of its corporate name, or the state or country of its incorporation, attach a certificate evidencing the changes duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the corporate records in the state or country under whose law it is incorporated. If the certificate is in a furnism language a regulation thereof under each of the PATENThe extended

*				3		
igned by:		limentus of a	uthorized individual)		nagai alay ilajinggi manish mash mish mish mish mish mish mish mish mi	
	hairman of the board of directors,	laskummen ni m	unorzeu Matrizual)	î	te.	
□ P	resident,					
	ther officer,					
	ourt-appointed fiduciary.					



DAZE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SPIRUS MEDICAL, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "OLYMPUS ENDO TECHNOLOGY AMERICA INC.", THE FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 11:52 O'CLOCK A.M.

3913718 8320

120294579

You may varify this certificate online at corp.deleware.gov/euthver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 9421054

DATE: 03-09-12

PATENT

REEL: 035904 FRAME: 0031

MA SOC Filing Number: 201281038070 Date: 3/26/2012 11:15:00 AM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

March 26, 2012 11:15 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Thering Traing Palier,

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PATENT REEL: 035904 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 06/12/2015